

SHEPHALI

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2016**

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1869 OF 2015

Tejraj Singh Anand ...Plaintiff

Versus

Smt. Amardeep Kaur Bindra & Anr. ...Defendants

Mr. Vishal Raman, i/b M/s. R.V.J. Associates, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J

DATED: 30th June 2016

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Time for filing the Affidavit of Evidence, Affidavit of documents and a compilation is extended till 5th July 2016.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)