

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 15 OF 2016

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1869 OF 2015

Tejraj Singh AnandPetitioner

V/S

Amardeep Kaur BindraRespondent

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 30th August, 2016

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned in the week of 13/09/2016.

Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)