



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2016
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1869 OF 2015

Tejraj Singh Anand

...Plaintiff

Versus

Amardeep Kaur Bindra and Another

...Defendants

*Ms. Hemali Dhande i/b RVJ Associates for Petitioner.
Ms. Vidisha Rohira, Mr. Yash R. Balle i/b Mr. Vijay B. Dhingreja for
Respondent No. 2 in TS No. 15 of 2016.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of parties, stand over to **9th April, 2026** (marking of documents).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]